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Mr. William Burrus : o ICUTIVE VST PRESIDINT
Executive Vice President
American Postal Workers Unien, AFL=-CIO
817 1ath Strest, HN.W.
Washingeton, D.C. 20005-3399

~

Dear Mr. Burrus:

This is in regard to matters concerning the provisions cf the
"maximization® Memorandum of Understanding and Letter of
Intent between the American Fostal Workers Union and the
Postal Servics Pursuant to a series of discussions vou bave
had with °ostal Service represantatives, the fcllowlng 3y
rear-sents our agreed-upon clarificaticn of points in
Memorandum of Understandlng and Letter of Intant:

khe

. The initial measuring period will run from January 2, 1932,
through July 2, 1982, so as to coincide with pay geriods.
Subssguent 6-month measuring periods will c¢oincide with the
gay periods that follow; e.g., January 16, 1982, through
July 16, 1982.

. The senior part-time flexible employee is to be convertad
to full-time status consistent with certain criteria.
Specifically, if the duties "causing" conversion are

PS level. 4, autcmated markup functions, the seanior PTF cn the
level 4 markup roll is to be converted. 1If the duties '
causing the conversion are gerformed by a ?S level 3, mail
orocessor part-time flexible employee, the senior ?2TF on the
level 3 mail processor roll is to be converted. 1I£f the
duties justifying the conversion are zerformed by a

PS level 4 or PS level S part~time flexible manual
distribution employee, the senior ®TF from the cocraszcnéing
?S level 4 or PS level 5 roll would be converted. In
situations where the duties "triggeriuy” a conversio
combination of manual and machine distr “ution, the
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